
143 

MONDAY, APRIL 23, 1984 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, to refer the bids to Purchasing and Sheriff for 

analysis, report and recommendation on April 30, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on:-behalf of INCOG, Housing rehabilitation ‘for two houses in Oakhurst 

were received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. J. I. Bracken 
6111 W. 63rd St. - $7,220. 

5927 S. 69th W. Ave. - $7,900. 

2. Kim Castagna 

6111 W. 63 St. - $6,700. 
5927 S. 69 W. Ave. + $6,100. 

3. West General Contractors 
6111 W. 63 St. - $6,700. 

5927 S. 69 W. Ave. — $6,600. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, to refer the bids to INCOG for analysis, report and 

recommendation on April 30, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. 

Motion crried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, Rotary Tiller were received and opened. The bidders 

being three in number are as follow: 

1. Tulsa Tractor Co. — $2,120. 
2. Bridges Ford Tractor Co. No Bid 
3. Enlow's Ford Tractor . $1,062. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, to refer the bids to Purchasing and Parks for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 30, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; 

Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf of all departments, to approve the 

bid award for Automotive Air Conditioning Parts to Air-Quip Mfg. Co., lowest overall bid 

Jobber price less 10% and freon at $12.60 per case; Six month period beginning 4-23- 

84. Upon roll call, Harris, yes! Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. 

File No. 106495) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf of all departments, to approve the 

bid award for Ford- Motor Co. Truck and Auto Parts to Doenges Brothers Ford, Inc. of Tulsa, 

lowest overall bid with a 30% discount from the current Dealer price list, and a 15% discount 

on accessories; Six month period beginning April 23, 1984. Upon roll call, Ha°RIs, yes; 

Young, yes; Rice, yes. - Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106496) 

: Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf of all departments, to reject the bid 

received on Chevrolet & GMC Truck & Auto Parts and extend expiration date of previous bid award to Ma 

31, 1984 which will allow Purchasing time to re-write specifications and re-bid. Upon roll call, .. ~ 

Harris ,: yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106497) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf of all departments, to approve the bid award 

for Spark Plugs to Big 4 Service and Supply, Inc. of Tulsa, lowest bid on all items, and 21% 

lower than State Contract; Six month period beginning April 23, 1984. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerks Misc. File No. 106498) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Young, on behalf Data, to approve the bid award for Computer 

Hardware to IBM Corporation, lowest and best bid in the amount of $1,140. meeting all specifications. 

“
—


